-

POWDER

- 'Absolutely Pure.

This Powder never varies. A marve! of purity,
strengsh and wholesomeneas, More mnon..e_ti
shan the ordinary kninds, and caanob be zold in

eompetition with the multitude of low test,
short weight, alum or phosphate browders. Sold
only in cans. ROYAL BAKING POWDER
00.. 106 Wall streat N. Y.

—— A ———————————
MR. MERCIER'S ANSWER
Loncerning the Jesuit Estates
Act and the 60,000 Grant to
Protestants.

Hle Tries to Meet the Pesires of the Lord
Rishop and Protlestants Generally —
Justice to be Meted out (o the Minority
of the Province 08 eYEry occasion.

QueBEc, 02t 10 —The follawing ia the Hon.
Mr. Merater's reply to the resolation of the
Pratestont Couancil of Pabliz Inastruction,
which was gent to the Bizbop of Quebec this
mornlag : —

Quesee, Octaober 9, 1589,

My Lord: We have, my colleagues and my-
«elf, examined with great care, and a deep sense
of reaponsibility bearing on us, tha reanlutiona
of the Protestant Committes of the Council of
Public Tostruction, passed at its sestion of the
25th of September laat and transmitted by your
Liordabip’s letter of the first of Octoler, instant,
and I am authorized to anawer a3 followa :

L Iam iocdeed very happy to hear thai the
membars of the Protestans Committee declare
their readiness to diacharge the duties devolving
upon them and to adminieter say sums placed
in their handa by the Provincial Legislature for
Supertor education I underatand, therefore,
that they accept in the name of the Protestants
of thia Province the vubhc tross imposed upon
them to distribnte the $£0,000 given them by
the Jesuits’ Estates Act.

2, I undcrstand sleo that this acceptance is
made on fiur conditions. viz.: (3) Thav ke
Suoperior education fund in exiztence bafore the
Jesuits' Eatates act be roatorsd : (b) That the
Protestant Committee should receive in capital
the sixty shousand dollars, iustead of the right
to distribute the ineame arising from the invest.
menb of the said amonat; {¢) That this amount
of $60,000 should be increased, beocause it is laaw
than the amount dus to the Protestants, accord-
ing to population ; (d) That the jutereat on the
said amount of 86,000 be allowed from the time
the Jesuite’ Eacadan act came into effect bill the
aaid amonnt is paid.

8. With your kind permission, my Lozd, I
will examine reparately every oue of theee con-
ditiona, (a) That the euperior edacation fnad
in existencs before the Jesuits’ Estates ach be
reatored.

4. The intention of the Government never
wag to abolish the fund, and therefore we con-
not have the alightest obj4cvion to recommend
that_the law be re-constituted as it was before
the Jasnita Eatates act if it is found neceasary.
The truth of this statement and the sincerity
of our action in this behalf appearl, in the fol-
lowing extract of an official ietoer aernt by the
undersigned to Cardioal Simeoni in answer to &
question on the very same sabjeci, 2. Ina
letter sent me by Mr. Oliver, oue «f the Law
Olerks of tbe Legjslature, svd onme of the
secretaries of the Commission for 1 i revision of
the Statutes of the Provincs pubimied at the
end of last yesr, and 8, in the text itself of
section 4 of the Jesuita' Estates aci. Here are
these documents.

1. Extract of an official letter sent to Cardi-
nal Simeoni, Prefect of she Sacred Cingrava:
“tion of the Propaganda ah Rome, dated the 25:h
Qctober, 1888. The firat queation, *' Does the
Government of the province of Quebsc intend
to continue to giva iu future, eithur to the thr-e
Arehhishopa or to the five Bishopsof Lowar
Canada, or sgain to the Jasuit fathers, tha
aranta hitherto voted for auperior education, or

even after having paid to vhe parties indicstrd
by His Holinens the Pope thesum granted by
the act of last sesaion in settlement of the quaxs-
tion of the Jeauit’ Eatates ¥’ Apawer—Yes,
Tn virtus of an old law the revenues of the
Jesuits' Estates formed a special education
fund, the amount whereof, which baa hardly
varied since 1867, is 878,410 now, of which £56,.
240 is at the disposal of the Roman Cathrlics,
and $12,170 at the dispoeal of the Pro-
teatants, The Government iotende to leave
that amount intact, at the dispnsal of the
Council of Public instruction. This couneil
conviste 1, ex-oficio of all the Romen
Catholic Bishopa of the province, and ‘of a
Roman QOatholic layman appointed by the Gov.
ernment for each of such Bishop?, 2, of a certain
number of Protestants who are also apprinted
by the Government, This Council mssts ssldom
and then only to discuss mattera of general in-
terest respecting educstion. The affairs are
practically mapagzed by two separate commit-
tees, one called vua Romon Cathulic Committes,
oomposed of the Roman Catholic Biehops and
Roman Uatholic laymen appointed aa aforesaid,
another called the Protestant Commibtes, con
sieting of Protestants also appointed as afore-
esid and of a certain number of asscciate mem-
bera appointed by thab committes. Each com.
mittee sits reparately and every year it makea
the distribution of the sum above meutioned,
namely : 1. The Roman Oatholic Committee,
$66,240. 2, The Protestant Committes, $12,-
170. 'The documents hereunto snnexed show
how the enm of 366,240 was dietributed by the
Roman Catholic Commiutee thie year limiting
the details to classical colleges, and giviug in a
lump sum the amounts granted to convents and
other institutions of leager importance in each
diocese ; amounts voted by the Legislatura of
Quebec for superior education during each of
the years 1886 and 1887, $78,410; abare of
Roman Oatholics, $66,240 ; share of Protestants,

Quebes, 4th October, 1889,
Hon, H Mercier, Premier, Quebes :

8tr,—In compliange with your request of this
morning, I bave the honor to state the follow-
ing. During the esrly part of last session_you
send for me 28 of the reoretaries of the late Oodi-
fieation Commission ¢ meet and explain to De,
Oameron, M.P.P., why section one to five of
chapter 15 of the conaolidated statutes for Lower
Oanada had not been included in the Revised
Statabea then just come into force. I met you
and the dootor in the Spsaker's room and shere,
{in answer to your question, ‘‘ Whether we,”
4hat is Mr. Pariseauly, * bad conzulted any per-
sons before leaving out the section in question,”
I told you that we bad consulted no one,
considering that we were aufficiently authorized
by Beotions 6 and 7 of the Act 5152 Vig,, 0. 13,
‘but had spoken to the officers of the' Education
‘ office, ‘'who had told us that theae aeotions had
- for years been disneed. I bave, efa., -
Taro. H. OLives.
_ 8. Bection four of the said Act provides that
. the interest of the $60,000 ““shall be apportioned
¥.in sddition %o'avy in.the ssm‘e manner as sny

Honor the LneavGovernor. The fourth reso-
intion reads an fol'ows : 4. *“On such settlement
being effroted tne Lieutensnt Governor in-
Couesil may pay out of any public money at his
disposal a sum of $60,000 to the different Pro-
sestant and Dissentient Universities, and adu-
cational inativntional institutions according to
tha distribution which shall be made by the
Proteatant committes of she councit of Publio
instraction. Oa the 3rd July, page 313, of the
asme journals the following pr-cedure took
place. “*The order of the day beiog read for the
second readipg of the bill respecting she settle-
ment of the Jesuita'’ Estater, the bill was accor-
dingly read a second time and committed to a
committee of tha whole house. ‘Resolved that
this hoass do immediately resolve iteelf
into the said committes,’ and, afler some-
time spent therein, Mr. Sp-aker resenmed the
chair, ana bir, Robidoux reported that the com-
mittee bad goune through the bill apd tnade an
amendment therrunta, Grdered, that the bill
as amended in the commitiee be now taken into
congideratton. The House accrrdinaly proceed

ed $o take the bill into consideration, snd it was
ordered that the bill be now read *he third time
The bill was accordingly read the third time,
Resolved, that the bill be passed orde-nd. Thas
the cletk do carry the bill to the Legislative
Oouncil and desire their coccurrence.”

Please notice, my Lord, that an ameundment,
one eingle amendmeny was made in the commit-
tee of the whole House, and the eaid amend-
nent was to strike off section 4, aiready quoted,
and to replace it by tha following: *‘(4) On
auch settlemect beiog aff-cted the Lt-Gravernor-
in Conucil may pay out of any public money at
hia di*p~sal & sumn of $60,000 to the Protestany
Commstea of the cruncil of Pablic Instrnction,
to be invested by the said committae, The in-
terest from said investment chall be annually
apportioned by the Protestant committee, with
the approval of the Lt.-Governor in-Council,
smong the Protestant Instiontions of Supacior
Education in additiru to, and in the eam:: man-
per as any sums now granted by law for ¢-e
purpoae nf Proteatant superior educstion in this
province.”” When the original section 4 was
discussed bef re the committes I was atkad by
the Hon, Mr. Lyach to eusp-nd tha sitting for
» few minutes to allow the Protestany members
of the House to get together in the adjacent
room and see whether they could agree on an
amondmeut 4o said clause, Thn maj rity of the
Prot-atant members of the Houss not being dis-
posed to leave the distribution of thia capisal
to the Protestant Committee of she Counci! of
Public Inatructioo, I willingly grauted the re-
quest. The Protestant membera withdrew and
came hack, after & very short absence, with an
smendment i the handwriting of the Ruv. Mr.
Rexford, the sacretary of the asid Protestant
Committes, with the exczption of the word
“ annually” written fn the margin and which
was in tbhe Hon. Mr. Lynch’s handwritiog.
Thkat gentleman asked me if I would acceps thia
amendment sad on my ¢ nssnting he moved it
and it was uvavimously carried. This amend-
ment ia verbatim. ‘' Tne present 4th section in
the statute, the original of the amandment, ia
atill in the custody of the proper officer of the
House.” The above athtements are corroborated
by the following documeunts markod respéctively
1.2 and 3, the first being = letter from Mr. Liouia
Delorme, clerk of the Legislative Assembly, the
pecond a oertifizate from Mr. Pariseanlt, law
clerk, and the third being a letter from the Hon
Mr, Lynch.

(1) QueBkg, 9rH JuLy, 1889,

Sig,~I have the honor to acknowledee the
receipt of your latter of yesterday, in which you
spk me for certain information respeotiog the
proceedings ot the Legiclative Assembly on the
Bill No 169, suhmitted to the commistes of the
whole House az”followa: Bilt respectiog tha
sattlement of the Jasuuts’ Eataves, (Sce journals
of the 3rd July, 1888, page 311.)
You will observe that the bill was read a sacond
time, amended in commibtee, and read tha third
t'me all on the same day, Nenime Contradicente,
although there wae an ameodment, and thas the
weusl practice is to postpone the reading of an
smendinent to a bill to a subaequent sitding, if
not to ancther day I may add that sp amend-
ment wag made in commiotee, whi:h was drawn
up inthe English language (-e« the certificate
of the law olerk such re.p.ciiog amsndmensd,
w::'ch in enclosed herewith). From the infor-
mation I have obtained in the Deparbment of
Pablic In«ruction, this amendment is in the
handwriticz of Rev. Mr. Rexford, the Protess-
an$ Secretary of the Public Institution, and
was inaerted in the bill, in committes cf the
whols House, ab the request of the Hon. Mr.
Lynch, There is a correction in the original
motiou, nsmaly, the word annually, which ia in
the handwriting of that honuvrable gentivmen
who waiched vhe bill very attentively,with Mer,
W. Owens, the member for Argentenil. Thia
amendment wag adepted and inserted in the bill
in commit ee,thenrendtwiceand adopted by the
House and read the third time immeadiately, as
none of the members of the Proteatant minority
objected to the immediate conaideration of the
amendment.

I have. etc.
Louis Delorme, clerk of the Legielative
Asrgambiy. ]

Houn, H, Mercier, Quabec, .

Mr. C. A. Puriseauit’s cersificate after having
examingd she writiug of the amendment made
to rection 4,

“I deciare thav the said bill as passed was
passed in the Eoglirh language and that sthe
ameudment was drawa up in Eaglish, I farther
certify toav from 1nform. tion obtaisged in the
Department of Public Instruetion, the amend-
ment an drafted 10 the record was drafted in the
handwrining of Rov. E. I, Rexford, the Pro-
teatant Secvetary of tne Counoil of Public
Inssrucsiun wich ohe exception of the word
‘annually’ which comes afser the following words
in the amendment ; ““The interest arising from
8aid invessment shzll be,” and which appears
v be in tae haudwriting of Hon, W. W.
Lynch.

CHaS. A, PARISRAULT,

Law Olerk.
3]

Boauresl, 16th July, 1689,
DzAR MR, PREMIRE

You asked me a f:w days since if I recollect-
ed vhe circumstanc-a congected with their
clanse of uhe bill intreducea by vou during the
-esston of 1858, respecting rbe sectlement of the
Jeaniva Estates, which r farr d  tu the $80,000.
Ibuve a fairly distinet remembrancs of what
ocourred av the time. This claim in queation.

ORIGINALLY PROVIDED

that this amount sticuld be divided among the
?M'geshanu Uwmiversives aird orhor educaticnal
inwtitutions of the proviner in suoh manner as
ehould be diterminéd b, toa Prorestant Oom-
mibttes of the Oouncil of Pablic Instraotion,
Tue Protestant membera of the Honge dieguss.
ed among themssives tne adv sability of this
distribution and conferrad with Mr " Rexford,
the Protestant Secrut:ry uf she EKdooational
Depactment, with she. result that shey d. ter-
mined to ask you to allow the clause %0 b.- modi-
fied 1n muoh manner us thav *bs vamne wonld be
paid over to the Protestant Qumamitses to be in
vested by them auo the vuwersst distribated sn.
nually in the same mannar ap the - existing snm

on the:whole of she hill yonaccepted the aeotion

thus agro_edupon which is iduatified with the

N e, L !

aanually votsd for superioe Biauoation i distri- |
-buted and when the . House wus in a enui':’;itﬁ:ele )

80 gve the $60,000 in capital to the Protestant
Committes the pame way and with the same
affect as the $400,000 were giv:n % the Roman
(OathJlics and the Government ia resdy if the
Protestans memberv of the houss agres
restore in the law the original section 4 as placed
in bill 169, o

{O) That this amoncs of $60,000 akould be in-
creased because it is less than the amount due
t1 the Prutestsnts, scoording #o population.
{6) This condition cannot be refured il it is
proved that the amount is insufficient. We
thought av the ticxe that the amount was the
p;c;pgrﬁon to which the Protestants were. en-
titied, .

(D) That theinterest on said amonn of $60.-
000 be allowed from the time the Jesuite’
El_t&tu act came ioco effect till saic amount is
pai

7. The Government cannot consent, my Lord,
to this fourth condition in the form it is atated,
but it is ready to piace the Proteatants oo the
same footing as the Roman Casholics in this
connection. ‘The interest of the grant to Roman
Catholics datas fror the 300h August, 1885, and
the Government ia prepared to recommend to
the Legislature that the interest on the grant to
the Protestanta sbould run from she same date
and =t the eame rate.

(8) These are the remarks I have to offer, m:
Lord, upon your honored communication, aad
hope they will be found satisfactory. The de-
sire of the Governmen)d ix to render justice on
every occasion, and give full eatisfaction to the
Protestant minority 1n this province, whenever
it is possible, and we hope your Lardehip, your
colivagues, the other members of vhe £'rotestanc
Cammuisiee, and generally the Proteatants of
the province will appreciste the friendly and
liberal way in which we try to meet the views
vxpressed 1n the resolutions of eaid committen.
1 don'v thiok proper to add anything mors, my
intention being to limit myself to a mere state-
ment of facts and the publication of documnents,
and chiefly to avoid suay reterence to the most
regretable sgitation thas has taken place ve-
cuatly in connection with this question, leavivg
% the sound judgment and honeat feeling of
vhis country to decide who is wrong and who is
right in this very important master.

With profound reapect for your Lordship,

1 have the honor to be his most devoted,
Hoxorr MEeecier,
The Right Reverend James Wiliiams, }
_Lord Bishop of Quehee, Quebec, P.Q.

OOMMERCIAL:

MONTREAL MARKET QUOYATIONS

FLOUR, GRAIN, &ec.

FLous.—The market hss ruled very quiet
during she week, aad prices in some instucces
have been shaded, in order to place round lota.
Several round quantities of strong bakers' have
been placed for the Quebec markes as 34 80, bus
vellers 3ay they are getoing $4.85 and $4.90 for
ordinary lots to the city trade. On the other
hand boysra claim uhsﬁ can bay, and are buy-
ing ad low prices. ungarias patents are
quoted at $5.20 to $5.25, whilst buyers show in-
voicos at 85 15, in barrels, for 15 to 20 bbl lota,
Sales of straight rollera nre reported at 8450 to
$4 65, and extra hes buen placed at $1.25, The
supply of flour being 1n excesa of the demand,
combined with so many anxious sellers, sales are
being made, it is said, below intrinsic values,
There has been a further demand for expors
and shipments continue to go forward to British
porte. The Graud Trunk Railway’has advanced
traights 53 per bol from points wesh of Mont.
real. .

Prices here are quoted as follows :—

Pnteat winter, $5.20 tn £5.50 ; Pateut spring
8520 to 85.50; Straight coller, $4 50 to 34 85;
Exsra, $4.10 to 84.35 ; Superfine, 83 10 fo 83 85;
Oity Strong Bakers, $5.00 to $5.10 ; Stroog
Bakers, $+.80 to 35.00; Ontario bags, extra,
$2.00 to 82.15. .

Oatugal, &c,—The market ia quiet bub
steady, and we quote :—Staandard in bble §3,90
%0 $4.10, and granuolated, $410 84.30. Rolled
oats, $4.50 and Moulie, §232 %o 823.

Baas.—The market ie easy with ealea at 811
to %12 in cars on track as to quality: Shorts,
813 50 to 815 aa 9 quality.

\WHEAT.—There is no change io this marked
for epov arufl, and 81 would have to be paid for
old No. 1 hard Manitoba wheat, eome holders
refusing 1o svll at that frure. We have beard
of no new Maunitoba nrriving here, yot, although
vne or two lota are due, and when they ars
placed it will bo a fair test of values for the new
Crop,

CorN,—The market is quiet at 40c to 4lc in
bond, and 49¢ to 500 duty paid.

Pras —Thera is very little doing in paas, and
{)gices are no:ginally quoted at 7Ce to 7lc par 66

8,

QaTs.—The market ia firmer and prices have
advaaced lc to 2¢ per bushel on the week, sales
ot Liower Canada haviog been made in car lote
at 32c per 32 lbs., the rame oats bsing worth
only 30c o week ago. Uppsr Qanada are quoted
at 33c to 34c per 54 lba.

BARLEY.~ There have been a few sales during
the week ir sar lots et 524¢ to 554c, but most of
tha sample. aro stained, and fully one grade be-
low lant year's trop.

BuokwHEAT.—~Tha market is dull and prices
are nominal at 49¢ to 50c per 48 lba.

Rye.—Prices are purely nominal.

————— ety
DAIRY PRODUCE.

BurTeR.—There is 8 good demand for choice

grades of both creamery and.dairy butter, for
the local trade ap steady prices. Several lots of
September creamery are reported soldin the
country at 22¢ and 2lc for August, whilst as
high a8 23¢ ia said to have been paid for choice
September and Qctober, but the latter figure is
eaid to be esceptionsl, aa it is said that the best
September creameries can be bought at 22e, A
lot of July and August creamery was sold st
2%c a day or two ago. Taere is plenty of
cresmery in the country, but faotorymen are
asking sbove markeb values. There i4 no export
dvmand, whatever, and it looks as if the local
trade was about all thas could be dependéd on
from this ont. In Weatern there have been aalec
in the West of car lots at 12R0 to ldcf.0.b, at
point of ehipmeut and hers there have been
8 Jas of about 350 packages for Newfoundland
and Lower Ports shipment at from 16546 $o 165c.
Holdera of cboice selected want 16¢.
Creswery, 19 to 22c ; Esstern Town.
skips, 180 to 20c; Morrisburg, 18s to 200;
Brockville, 16c to 19c; Weslern, 150 to 16¢3
Rolls, 160 to 16c, -

For silections of single packages e additional
18 obtained.

CHeese.—Receipts duriog the past week
were 25,664 boxea. againat 27,46% boxes for the
week previous, Since our last issue vhers has
been s lull in the excitemsnt over tha scramble
for September and October chesss, althongh if &
huyer bad to fillan order for finest September
he would have to pay 11e or over, bub if a seller
wanted to resliza on 1,000 boxes he could not
get over 10jc, Awugust cheesa is guoted ab
10kc tor fnest and medinm qualities at 9dc
to 10c. ; -

Yinest September and October........10§ to 11

Fineat August.,eceevescsccescscssss 104 =00

MedinMm.eceerericcssiscsrossnvecsone 9}-—110

-
PROVISIONS..

importance in this market, a fow salen.

ported fqr"ccuntry and olty-acconnt of about’

o
[

%0 id o

PORE, ‘Lagp, &0.—Thete is no chnniej of any-
: h eing re- | Lu

ROMOTER|

Hair, Good Health
and Good Looks.

The AUDETTE’S HAIR PROMOTER
oleanses the ScaLr and_removes DaNDRUFF: it
also prevents the hair from fallicg out and pro-

Y th.
motes s Beslthy oV ATRE PRONOTER

Good

i3 a cool and refreshing lotion: is unsurpas
asadressing and elp.ecn‘nlly adapted fnrehrﬁadren.
This preparation i not a dye, but simply &

el’l‘i‘?‘%%%‘é&mfr%' PROMOTER

is guaranteed on the best medieal authorities to
be absolutely free from injurious chemicals.

Sold by Druggists, 50 ets. per bottle.

S. LACHANCE, sole proprictor,
1538 and. 754Q St. Catherine St., Montreal,

oo—

——

lasy week’s quotations. Shors cut clear pork has
beon sold at $13 50 to S14, but dealers say they
could not lay it down to-day from Ohicago to
sell ad the inside figure. Csnada short cub is
quoted at SI6 to 816 50, althangh it is said that
the inside figure has beep chnded. In lard there
have been rales of round sales in pails at 83c up
to 841 and §§: in smaller gquantities. Smoked
meats are stealy, with bueiness in hame re-
ported at 12¢ to 18c as t2 quantity and quality,
and bacon 1lc to12:.

Qansda shorb out clesr, per bbl, $16.00;
Chicago short out clesr, per bbl, 813.50
to 814 00 ; Mess pork, Western, per bbl, $18.25
to $00.00 ; Hsme, city cared, ver 1b, 120 %o
13c; Lard, Western, in pails, perlb, 8jc to
8fc; Lard, Canadian, in pails, perlb, B:to
00; Bacon, per 1b, 1le to 12c; Shoulders,
por 1b, 00: Tallow, common, refined, per lb,
6z vo Gfc.

COUNTRY PRODUCE.

Eccs.—The murket continues firm uuder a
gond demand, with sales of ronnd ots of limed
at 17¢ and single packages as 18¢ to 18}c. Fresh
stock is quiet, steady at 20c 40 21c, and strictly
new iaid, which are very scarcs, all the way
irom 220 to 25¢.

GaME.—Sales of partridge have basn made at
60c to T0o per brace, aad one lot of gamey birds
gold as low ss S0c per brace.

Beaxs.—The markes ia quiet at $1.65 to $2
as to quality.

Hoxer.—New extracied honey, llo to 12c;
imiravion goods 9c to 1c. Comb id steady at
i5c to 16c for choice white clover, and 13¢ to
t4c for ordinary.

Hors.—Toe market is quist and we quote
choice Canadian ab 110 to 120, and old at 4c to
8c

Havr.~New pressed hay, $10 to $10.50, and
No. 2at 89 to $2.50.

FRUITS. &o.

ArpLes.—The receipts of fall Iruib are now
over aud wioter sbock is now coming forward
and selliog st $2.75 to $3.75 in car lots aa to
quality. The shipments last week from Mon-
treal were 2773 bbls to Liverpool, and 2419 to
Glasgow ; and from Boston 2647 went to Liver-
pool, 1644 bbls to Glasgow, 124 to London and
229 to Hull, making a total of 18 079 bbls from
Atlantio ports. The shipments this week from
Montreal are 2,700 bbla to Glasgow and 5,510
bbla o Liverpool, making 8,300 bbls. A cable
from Liverpool tbis week reporbed the sale of a
round lot of Bes Davis shipped frum this port
at an average prica of 161 per bbl. Some high
prices have been quoted from London. A con-
ciderabis quantisy of winter fruit is now on the
way t0 this market for next week’s shipment.

Onances,~The marked continues steady, at
88 00 2560 per bbl, for Jamuiea.

LeyvoNe,~The market is eagier ands lower,
sales being reported at $4 €0 to $4 50. At auction
2,000 boxes were sold yesterdsy at from 32 to §5.
per box as to quality. . .

GRrAPES,—The Almeriaare in fair demand,
and sell at 35 per keg ; blue grapes are better,
with enles at 5o, and red have sold at 12¢. Cali-
fornis 36 per caste,

Pracnzs.—Oalifornia peaches have sold at
21.50 per box, and Oavadian at $L.50 per bas-
ket

CraNeerRiz8~Cramberries are steady at 88
to 89 per bbl for choice Gape Cod. .

Swrgr Porarors.—Market is lower with salos
at 82 per bbl.

Bavanas.—The demand bas fallen off, and
priges range from $S1 §1.50 per bunch as to
siza,

ONI0NS,—Salen of 1,600 crates are reported at’
GOc to 65¢c. Canadian 32.50 to $2.75, a car being
pold at the inside fgurs, .

Porators.—The market rules steady, with
pales of car lots reperted at 70¢ to 80c per 90 lbs
a8 £o quoality.

GENERAL MARKETS.

YuGAR, &o —The market ie quiet and easy ab
7{o for granulated and 630 to 7e far yellow.
Barbadoes molasses are quoted ab 4840 to 46c
a8 to quantity.. J

ProKLED FisH.—A good demand for dry cod
with eales at $4 65 to $4 75. Green ood guoted
at $4 25 to $4.40 for No. 1, and $4.75 to 85 fur
large. Labrador herring are held flrmly a $5.

F1zm Ore —The markeis quiet for cod oil,
Newfoundland being quoted at 34c to 39, and
Halifax at 3240. Seal is steady at 47c to 43c.
Ood liver oil quieh at 55¢ to 60c for Newfound-
land, Norway 75c te 830,

MONTREAL STOGK\Y‘ARDS.
The receipts of live stock for week ending
Oct. 12th, 1889, were as follows :—
Cattle. Sheep. Hogg. Onl;fB‘

2819 1572 4
Over from last week. 300 160 .. .o
Total for week...... 3119 1722 433 41
Lefo on hand....... 500 450 4 .
Tobal export for week o

¢ previove week 3116 2170 . .

Trade continner fair snd prices firm for ex-
stock, Thesupply of butchers wan large, bubd
buyera held off, owners realizing small profits
on sales. The market is still Hooded wish in-
ferior cattle, any heavy oned being held for
stackers, of which wg have bad several cars
during the week. Hogs plentiful av rather low

rices.
P We quote the following as belog fair values :—
Export, 430 to 43o; Butchera good, 4o to 4ic;
Butohers' Mead. 340 to 33a ; Butchers Culls, 3¢ to
3%0 ; Sheep, 33¢ to 330 ; Hogs, 5% to 53a ; Oalves,
$2.00 to 88.00,

MONTREAL HORSE EXCHANGE,

The receipts of horses ab these stables for
week ending Oct 12bth, were aa followa:—80 ;
1eft over from previous weelk, 7 ; shipped duriog
week, 37; eales for week, 6; lefs for city, 16;
on hand for sale and shipment, 28,

Arrivala of thoroughbred and other imported
stock at these atables for week and shipped per

T.Ry.: . L

Ex sa, Ontario: 20 horses consigned to 8,
Turney of. Burnside, Ills.; 6 do to W. Mons-

omery of Atlants, Ills, - Ex ss. Warrick: 7
ﬁoues consigued. 40 R. Ogilvie of Madisep,

Wiscanein ;- 8 horses and 6 ponies to W..Green:

of Jamestown,

Penn.'; 4 horaes to J. Osesar of
oknow, Ontario. U

‘The markeb has improvéd"ébiﬁde‘fably i;n the

of Cotean St. Louis, District of Moatreal,
:ﬁrn' , sud now of ﬁleombg. in she State
of Michigsn, one of the United States of
America, Lefendant.

The Defendsnt is ordered to appear within
two months.

Montreal, 11th Ocdober, 1889,

GEO. H. KERNICK,
115 Deputy P.8.0,

ROVINOE OF QUEBEC, DISTRIQT OF
P MONTREAL, SUPERIOR COURT.

No. 1574. .

DAME MARIE.EUDOXIE OHOJQUET,
Plaintiff,

va.

JOSEPH EPHREM JACQUES,
Defendant.

An action for separation as to properiy has
been inasituted. .

Montreal, 10th chobe_r. 1889,

ETHIER & PELLETIER,
Advocates for Plaintiff.
115

I X T TS S W ML T LA TR S S e e L e s e
S A< Y A MV S s PR T = o RN N L e "M“f-\"\' ; _llr‘,:yc-_rﬂ.-u::,vma.q.rvplv e R D FIE T ﬁ
| . ) T ‘ N R o NS v . = [N R i - i e ~ ———
) aums now gran r tha purposs of { mection of the law as it now stands oo the | ; ~ Jam and- th m&i ATER
Prosestant mpe:grz#n‘éo‘ﬁn?h‘b province.” | statute book. This is, J think, & complete . "ukan mcmrﬁ We hsndggn W TAX.
Thesa words aurély show conclusively that our resume of what occurred as the ums, - for mls a fow m 'uhu' an vars L
intention waa ' : Inn.'mw . ovmd&tz '.I.‘._O'§ of m mﬂ‘:t: _Baveral cases of greas n!eningo\hmgh tbs
NOT TO CAKOEL W, W, Lyxca, "ml Aot wor) Listo O deivers oy Ty ggponﬁo.zmnz propl who eannot
the fund of superior education, nor totake away Y need dwell no longer ¢n the subject, my week. oacly nid') B e nyar tates. No matter (a5 ong
from $he Pro'wstant committes any xight shey | 10rd. These documente will be found oon. - Iy im o to gﬁ:"*‘ m'.l.{lh' it is uiter.
were thex er.joying ur any grant of moaey they | S6ve o doubb by any intellizent man, and if VINGE OF QUEBEC, DISTRICT OF | o man Iately out of the bovpitel why Lo oM of
Jubebdrped Joying or ‘:z’l he  Gavernment, | $be 4th section of eanits Estates Acks is ob- MONTREAL® SUPERIOR GOURT. | abled ¥ gt b pital, who is 80 dig.
{b. b.) Tant th 'P!nstelhmi Sotamivdes ahould { Jootionabls in she point raised by the Protes- . - . dxlymmtl““' nl:'ﬂrkheunonlym
Teoeine in capisal the $50,000 insead of the | nd Committes it is not the fsuld of the Gov. No. 804 txty oete per da: haa » wife and severs}
right %o distiibute the ingome ariving from the | SFOment nor o ube m&:’hﬂgwd MARGUERITE CHARTRAND - | JFe e e Oorpogt‘:’n:hx:-gl:‘:.,
1 ::.'ur.menﬂL o!d:;;d almomﬁ 5. Agg;':;:; lies entirely and exclusively on the’ Protestant Jjeure o usant de 33 'grom“ﬂ;'a nl:h‘ﬂof }onger:ﬁfgm mnz the meter +ff cr, aq fy
ous‘rhyiour. or h':& 'Eﬂl Lbn'msanl.ohelound members. Of oourss, howaver, their caanoy be I Ootesn 8t. Louis, in the niceal, thmm Sl lll;d uip fumtureﬁonn. Doubtles
o -&cf'::w' i The seid bill wss bill No, the alightest objection on the pazt of TRADE MARA ; Iotnwo(mme.n;:"m’ 80 yet beard of,
lﬁsqo:tbu -u:iyc;n of 1888 sud was introduced ! $h®  government to acoept _the  ascond " B v, aoted evea worse thau the une juy
and resd for the firsy time on vhe 328th condition oontained in the resolution trabhsmit- M Rt Vil q .
Tune besed on resolations recommended by His | 24 10 counection with she payment of the $60,- JOSEPH BRUNET, formerly of_the Vill-

NEW MANTLES AND JACKETS
NEW MANTLES AND JACKETS
NEW MANTLES AND JACKETS
NEW MANTLES AND JACKETS
NEW MANTLE3 AND JACKETS
NEW MANTLES AND JACKETS
NEW MANTLRS AND JACKETS
NEW MANTLES AND JACRETS
NEW MANTLES'AND JACKETS
New Manties and Jackets, A .o
tiom of New Fall and Winter Mypus, bl
ots, Ulsters, etc., Mondsy and Taoesday,

AT S. CARSLEYSg

NEW MANTLES AND JACEETS
NEW MANTLES AND JACRETQ
NEW MANTLES AND JAC
NEW MANTLES AND JACKETS

NEW MANTLES AND JACKETS
NEW MANTLES AND J\r1,T§
NEW MANTLES AND JACKHTS
NEW MANTLES AND JACKYTS
NEW MANTLES AND JACKETS

A epecial male of New Mantlee and Jack
c{; hMonday snd Tuesday, October l-i:k': .::
th, at

S. CARSLEYS,

NPRECEDENTED ATTRACTION
OVER A MILLION DISTRIBUTED:

R

Lonisiana State Lottery Company:
Cl N lllblnwrpoub’ e a' 1::‘ frmefglieu‘:?"onp.}nmdt

1§ 8y AL madet | [}
tl?:rprela':lg state (’:onltltutlon, in 1878, by av over
whelming popular vote.

s MAMMOTH DRAWINGS take place Seml-
Annusally {June and Deecember), and its
GERANXD SINGLE NUMBER DRAWINGS take
piace tn each of the other ten months of the
year, and are all drawn in public, at the
Academy of Masie, New Orleans, La.

FAMED FOR TWENTY YEARS
For Integrity of its Drawings, and

Prompt Payment of Frizes,
Attested aa follows:

sWado hersdy certify that we supervise thearrange:
ments for all the Monthly and Semi-Annual Drawing
of the Louisiana State Lottery Company, and n per-
son manage and control the Drawings themselves, and
that thesama are conducted with honeaty, fairness and
in good faith towoard all fm’tsu, and we guthorize the
Company to ussthis certifcate, with fac-similes of our
sionaturesattached, in its advertisements.

-y

Commissloners.
We the sndgn%ynd Banks: and Bankers will pay all

Prazes drann in The Louisiana State Lotleries which may
be presentea ab our countersds

R. M. WALMSLEY, Pres. Louisis 1a Nat’'l BE)
PIERRE LANAUYX, Pres, State National Eanb

A.BALDWIN Pres. New Orleans Nat'l Banh

CARL KOHN, Pres. Unfon National Bank.

GRAND MONTHLY DRAWING,

At the Academy of Musie, New Orleans,
Tuesday; November 12, 1889.

CAPITAL PRIZE, $300,000.

000 Tickets at 320 each. Halves
100$10; Quarters 35; Tenths $3;
Twentieths $l.

LIST OF PRIZES,
1 PRIZE OF $300,000 i8..... creversnnsne sggg,uoo

1 PRIZE OF 100,000 is.,. . 1000
1 PRIZE OF 50,000 8. 50,000
1 PRIZE OF 25,000 is.. 25,000
2 PRIZES OF 10,000 are. 20'000
6 PRIZES OF 5.000 are, 25,000
95 PRIZES OF 1,000 are. 5,000
100 PRIZES OF 500 are. 50,000
200 PRIZES OF 300 are...,.. . _t00
500 PRIZES OF 200 8T8ciesarrarvsnsases 1004
APPROXIMATION PRLZES.
108 Trerof S o S0
768 O . \
}.00 P;lul of ATBacerrs 20,000
. sm%‘mmux- PRr1zXxS8. $99.900
B Prizos O BTB.seesssasas cossedses o
IO Prives of $100 aro... i $99,900

8,134 Prizes amounting £0uceeasanesaseseerse$1,054,S00
NoTR.—Tlckets drawing Capitu Prizes are not en-
titled to lerminal Frizes, 1

AGENT3-WANTED.
§¥ For OrvB RATES, Or any further information
; to the dersigned, oleari
desred, write Logibly Cto otate, Coaniy, Btreetano

our residence, with
mugrf ilora rapl:‘l return majl delivory will be

assured by your enclosing an Envelope bearing your

full -uddress,
IMPORTANT.
Address M. A. DAUPHIN,
Neow Orleans, La,
or M, A DAEP

HIN, )
YWashington, D.©,
By ordinary letter, contalning MONEY ORDER lssued
by zll Exprﬁs Comimnles. New York Exchange, Dran
or Postal Note.

Address Registered Letters con-
taining Currency to

NEW ORLEANE NATIONAL BANKE,
Now Orleans. La,

REWEMBER that the payment of Priaes 1o
GUARANTEED BY FOUR NATIONAL BANKS
of New Orleans, and thé Tickets are signed b{ the
Prosident of an Institution whose chartered rights are
rocognised {n the highost Courts; thereforo, bowsare of
all {mitations or enonymous schomes. .

ORE DOLLAR ia tho price of the smallcet part
or {raction of o Ticket ASSUED BY US In any
Draw ng. Anything in our name offered for less than

a doHor is o swindle.

GRATEFUL--COMFORTING

EPPS'S COCOA.

BREAEFAST

u horough knowledwe of the natural laws
which govae:n‘ﬁhu opgntldnﬂ of digestion and nutrition,
snd by a carcful appiication of Inc fine properties of
well-gelected Coooa, Mr. Epps has provided our break-
fost tables with & delicately fiavored bevernge whioh
mny save us many heavy doctors’ bills, It by the
judiclous uee of such urt: clea of dlet thad a constitution
may bo gmdun.lly built up until strong enough to resist
vyery tendency to disense. Hundreds of subtle mala-
dies are floating around ue ready to aitack wherever
there {8 a weask point. We may esocape many o Ints{
ghaft by keeping ourselves well furtified with &u#
vlood and & properly nourished irame.” —
Servics Gazette. Made simply with boillng water or
milk. Sold only in Paokets, by Grogers, labellud
thus:

JAMES EPP8 & CO., Homeeopathio Chomists,
Lorvox ExaLAND.

- WANTED,

housse keeper, in a priest's house, CGood refer-

'|INOTRE DAME STREET

An'inhﬁlligent, .middle aged person, as working §

NEW MANTLES AND JACK®TS
NEW MANTLES AND JACKETS
NEW MANTLES AND JACKETS
NEW MANTLES AND JACKETS
NEW MANTLES AND JACKETS

The store for the largest variety,
S. CARSLEY'S,

JACKETS
JACKETS
JACK+TS

NEW MANTLES AND
NEW MANTLES AND
NEW MANTLES AND
FEW MANTLBS AND JACKETS
NEW MANTLES AND JACKETS

New Maotles—tha store to buy them cheap,
8. CARSLEY'S,

SPECIAL NOTICE.
SPECIAL SALE OF JACKETS
TO COMMENCE ON

MONDAY, ut 9 am.

$1.90 WALKING JACKETS,
82.50 WALKING JACKETS,
85.85 WALKING JACKETS,
$6.00 WALK'NG JACKETS,

worth 83 00
worth 84 00
worth §7 95
worth $7.55

Call early Mondsy moraing.
S. CARSLEY,

SPECIAL SALE.

23.00 JACKETS WITH FUR, worth $100¢
€8.50 JACKETS WITH FUR, worsh $10.75
$9.00 JACKETS WITH FUR, wcreh 31200
£9 50 JACKETS WITH FUKX, worth $1303
$10.65 JACKETS With Fur, WORTH $14.0
11 55 JACKETS Witk Fur, WORTH 15

12 00 JAOKETS Wish Fur, WORTH
1350 JACKETS With Fur, WORTH
14 00 JACKETS With Fur, WOKTH
15 00 JACKETS With Fur, WORTH
15 50 JACKETS With Fur, WORTH
17 00 JACKETS With Fur, WORTH
18 00 JACRETS With Fur, WORTH 210
18 50 JACKETS With Fur, WORTH 2
1900 JACKETS With Fur, WURTH o
19 45 JACKETS With Far, WORTH

Ssle commences at 9 a,m, Monday
8. CARSLEY,

APECIAL NOTICE,
JACKETS A LA LOUIE X1V

¢ 966 WALKING SACQUES, Worth 31380
1065 WALKING SACQUES, Worth 1400
1200 WALKING SACQUES Worth 1600
1300 WALKING SACQUES, Wurth 170
1475 WALKING SACQUES, Worth 1800
17 00 WALKING SACQUES, Worth 2200
19 45 WALKING SACQUES, Worth
29 55 WALKING SACQUES, Worth
28 00 WALKING SACQUES, Worth

The laigeet coliceron in Canada,
S. CARSLEY.

frutJAL NOTICE.
Grand Attruciion Now Golng om.

00 TWEED PALETOTS, WORTH § 4H0
50 TWEED PALETOTS, WORTH 400
00 TWEED PALETOTS, WORTH 60
50 TWELD P A LETOTS, WURTH 67
+0 TWEFD PsLETOTS, WORTH 70
450 TWERED PALETOTS, WORTH 8%
450 TWEED PALETOTS, WORTH 900
6 (9 TWEED PALETOTS, WORTH 1000
800 TWEED PALETO1S, WORTH 1200
955 TWEED PALETOTS, WORTH 1300
10 00 TWEED PALETOTS, WCRTH 14{0
1100 TWE:D PALKTOTS, WURTH igg

$2
.2
3
3
3

14 90 TWEED PALETOTS, WURTH
The projt time to visit the display of Man-

tles i+ early in the morning om account of the
rush 1n the afternoon. )
S. CARSLEY.
N

CLAPPERTON'S SP0OOL COTTON.

Alwsyn the snme in strangth and length.
Alwaya the same in eveoness of runuiog.
Always she same in atyle and finish,

CLAPPERTON'S SPOOL COTTON.
____—__——'_'"
(ORTICELLY] S1LK DO.,

Manufaoturers of the celebrated FLOR'
ENCE KNITTING SILK, which i¢ familis
§0 pll. * Its peculisr make and genuine qualf;
entitles it 50 be the moat desirsble for Silk
tings, ete, and at this season we have &
stock of all colors for that purpose.

FLORENCE KN11TIAG SILK, :

THE EVER-READY DRESS STEEL.

Manutaotured for the purpose of nvll’ﬂs"m’;f
and in a superior manner attaching the g
to any garment, sdding a degree of cci;n 1
hitherto not kuown to common dress stesis:

_ USED BY ALL. ;
THE EVER-BEADY DRES §TEELS. .

"=, CARSLEY: .

© 175, 1981, 1168, 1731, 1113, 1775, 197

"MONTREAL.

eoce . required. drees,. ** Housekeeper,”
office of 'I'rus WiTNESS, .

- ,. . A _.
- QOLUMN

P ..i«,’

X, o g oy

RSSO} ’ }) -iu'\"g

. i Al 2
st B VA T e TR
RSO SO AT R 18

'CARSLEY'S'

1 .
TN 1,

1

1




